To carry· on the business of manufacture or deal in drugs and pharmaceuticals, electricals, 

mechanicals, electronics lines and components and chemicals. 

IV. The liabilities of the members is limited.

V. ** "The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is Rs.72,79,32,000 (Rupees Seventy two crore 
seventy nine lakh thirty two thousand) divided into 1,40,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs.1O (Rupees Ten) 
each and 5,87,93,200 Preference Shares of Rs.10 (R�pees Ten) each". 
The Company has power from time to time to increase or reduce its capital and to issue any shares 
in the original or new capital as equity as preference rights, privileges or priorities in payment of